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Medicaid TBI Waiver 
Quality Improvement Advisory (QIA) Council Membership 

2020 
  

Council Member Name Address/Email 

Rodney Smith 
V/Member 
Term: 2020 
Chair 

184 Utah Road 
Ravenswood, WV 26164 
Srodney26164@gmail.com  

Mark Holmes 
V/Stakeholder 
Term: 2020 
Co-Chair 

659 Georges Creek Drive 
Charleston, WV 25306 
Mholmes297@aol.com  

Mark Fordyce  
V/Stakeholder 
Term: 2023 

Panhandle Support Services 
281 Maple Avenue 
Oak Hill, WV 25901 
fordyce.mark@personalinhomeservices.com  

Regina Desmond 
V/Stakeholder 
Term: 2020 

1207 Quarrier Street 
Litton Building 4th Floor 
Charleston, WV 25301 
rdesmond@drofwv.org  

Carrie Childers 
V/Stakeholder experience 
with TBI/Children 
Term: 2020 

Marshall University 
Smith Hall 150 
Huntington, WV 25755 
childersca@marshall.edu   

Carolyn Lecco 
V/Member 
Term: 2020 

PO Box 205 
Red Jacket, WV 25672 
clecco@icloud.com  

Brad Anderson/ V/Member 
Term: 2023 

105 Northern Way 
Mt. Hope, WV 25880 
brad@bigwv.org 

Heather Velez V/Provider 
Term: 2020 
 

Panhandle Support Services 
508 23rd Street 
Vienna, WV 26101 
velez.heather@personalinhomeservices.com  

Terry Edgar V/Provider 
Term: 2021 

Panhandle Support Services 
508 23rd  Street 
Vienna, WV 26101 
edgar.terry@personalinhomeservices.com  

Nichole Wills V/Provider 
Term: 2024 

Coordinator Council for Independent Living 
105 Clifftop Drive 
Beaver, WV 25813 

Amy Musick  11645 MacCorkle Ave 
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2/2020 

Council Member Name Address/Email 

 V/Member/family-
adolescent/child 
Term: TBD  

Charleston, WV 25315 
musickaj@hotmail.com 

Teresa McDonough 
NV/BMS 

Teresa.M.McDonough@wv.gov 
 

Katharine Randall 
 NV/PPL-Personal Options 
Staff 

KRandall@pcgus.com 
 

Vanessa Vangilder 
NV/ WVU CED TBI Services  

vvangild@hsc.wvu.edu  

Carissa Davis 
NV/ Olmstead Coordinator 

Carissa.A.Davis@wv.gov  

Randal Hill 
NV/BMS MFP 

Randall.K.Hill@wv.gov  

Sara Martian  
NV/BMS TMH 

Sara.K.Martin@wv.gov  

*Barb Recknagel 
NV/KEPRO 

brecknagel@kepro.com  

 V - denotes Voting members 

 NV - denotes non-voting ex-officio members 

 * KEPRO acts as the facilitator and administrative representative for the 
Council. 
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